CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
May 16, 2023

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2023

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER
State Treasurer of Ohio 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023  Laura Armstrong

Center for Public Investment Management
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/26/2023 Seth Bostrom
Library Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 4/5/2023 Steven Capuozzo
Dynamic Dialogue: Push Back Against Book Challenges
Twinsburg, Ohio

Keystone Systems, Inc. 3/27/2023 - 3/30/2023  Carol Dixon
KLAS Online Administrator's Training (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/26/2023 Sarah Dobransky
Library Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 3/30/2023 Nicholas Durda
Leadership Academy
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/26/2023 Giovanni Gravino
Library Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

InformaTech 3/20/2023 - 3/24/2023  Jungu Guo
Game Developers Conference
San Francisco, California

World Chess Hall of Fame 4/6/2023 - 4/7/2023 Jungu Guo
Hall of Fame Visit for Chess Project Benchmarking
St. Louis, Missouri

Ohio Library Council 4/26/2023 Shenise Johnson-Thomas
Library Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/26/2023 Jennifer Jumba
Library Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

REPORT C

AMOUNT

100.00

60.00

27.71

600.00

60.00

34.06

60.00

222.29

592.11

60.00

60.00



ITEM

Music Library Association
Annual Conference (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Auditor of State
Local Government Officials Conference (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

State Treasurer of Ohio
Center for Public Investment Management
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Library Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Library Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Library Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Library Legislative Day

Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association

Association of College and Research Libraries Conference

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Ohio Library Council
Library Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Library Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

InformaTech
Game Developers Conference

San Francisco, California

TOTAL

DATE

3/2/2023 - 3/3/2023

3/28/2023 - 3/29/2023

1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

4/26/2023

3/10/2023

4/26/2023

4/26/2023

4/26/2023

3/15/2023 - 3/18/2023

4/26/2023

4/26/2023

3/20/2023 - 3/24/2023

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Andrew Kaplan

Carrie Krenicky

Carrie Krenicky

Jean McFarren

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Jill Pappenhagen

Caroline Peak

Kenneth Redd

Lisa Sanchez

Felton Thomas

Trustees Parker, Corrigan,
Hairston, Fryer

Tristan Wheeler

AMOUNT

250.00

200.00

100.00

60.00

25.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

1,403.22

60.00

240.00

1,053.25

$5,447.64



FUND

General

Library for the Blind and Print Disabled
Lockwood Thompson

Tech Centers

TOTAL

SUMMARY

APRIL YEAR TO DATE
$1,658.88 $4,662.81
660.00 660.00
3,128.76 12,532.78
0.00 890.03
$5,447.64 $18,745.62



	April

