Board Meeting

May 16, 2023

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2023

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
State Treasurer of Ohio Center for Public Investment Management Cleveland, Ohio	1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023	Laura Armstrong	100.00
Ohio Library Council Library Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/26/2023	Seth Bostrom	60.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Dynamic Dialogue: Push Back Against Book Challenges Twinsburg, Ohio	4/5/2023	Steven Capuozzo	27.71
Keystone Systems, Inc. KLAS Online Administrator's Training (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	3/27/2023 - 3/30/2023	Carol Dixon	600.00
Ohio Library Council Library Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/26/2023	Sarah Dobransky	60.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Leadership Academy Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio	3/30/2023	Nicholas Durda	34.06
Ohio Library Council Library Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/26/2023	Giovanni Gravino	60.00
InformaTech Game Developers Conference San Francisco, California	3/20/2023 - 3/24/2023	Jungu Guo	222.29
World Chess Hall of Fame Hall of Fame Visit for Chess Project Benchmarking St. Louis, Missouri	4/6/2023 - 4/7/2023	Jungu Guo	592.11
Ohio Library Council Library Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/26/2023	Shenise Johnson-Thomas	60.00
Ohio Library Council Library Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/26/2023	Jennifer Jumba	60.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Music Library Association Annual Conference (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	3/2/2023 - 3/3/2023	Andrew Kaplan	250.00
Ohio Auditor of State Local Government Officials Conference (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	3/28/2023 - 3/29/2023	Carrie Krenicky	200.00
State Treasurer of Ohio Center for Public Investment Management Cleveland, Ohio	1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023	Carrie Krenicky	100.00
Ohio Library Council Library Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/26/2023	Jean McFarren	60.00
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	3/10/2023	Ronelle Miller-Hood	25.00
Ohio Library Council Library Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/26/2023	Jill Pappenhagen	60.00
Ohio Library Council Library Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/26/2023	Caroline Peak	60.00
Ohio Library Council Library Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/26/2023	Kenneth Redd	60.00
American Library Association Association of College and Research Libraries Conference Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania	3/15/2023 - 3/18/2023	Lisa Sanchez	1,403.22
Ohio Library Council Library Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/26/2023	Felton Thomas	60.00
Ohio Library Council Library Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/26/2023	Trustees Parker, Corrigan, Hairston, Fryer	240.00
InformaTech Game Developers Conference San Francisco, California	3/20/2023 - 3/24/2023	Tristan Wheeler	1,053.25
TOTAL			\$5,447.64

SUMMARY

FUND	APRIL	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$1,658.88	\$4,662.81
Library for the Blind and Print Disabled	660.00	660.00
Lockwood Thompson	3,128.76	12,532.78
Tech Centers	0.00	890.03
TOTAL	\$5,447.64	\$18,745.62